SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

T A 4 TN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25738/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SCA No.4953/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANAN N VACHHRAJANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDIK M PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/02/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Mihir Samson, Adv.

Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anand Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. S. Nitin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

List on 25.02.2013 for final disposal.

Learned counsel for the University is directed to get instructions by 25.02.2013.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| |COURT MASTER