S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25670/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SCA No.4953/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order, directions, intervention, deleting the name of respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25699 of 2012

(With appln(s) for raising additional grounds, deleting the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25738 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions, deleting the name of respondent, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25752 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25754 of 2012

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26011 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, deleting the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26078 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2013 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Sumon Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Post the main matters along with I.A. No.3 & 4 on 09.12.2013.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| (RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| COURT MASTER

1