## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2014

DEEP P. PATHAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only C.A. No. 010790 / 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber )

WITH C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

Date: 20-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$ 

## C.A. No. 10790/2014 :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions in respect of unserved respondents no.44 to 46 and 48 to 51 and if necessary to move an application for deletion of the said respondents.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR